



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 2753/2025**

ADITYA NARAYAN

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

STATE (NCT OF DELHI) & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: **Mr. Satish Kumar, APP for State**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

ORDER

17.10.2025

%

The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

List on 27.01.2026.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

OCTOBER 17, 2025/ar