



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.M.C. 2753/2025**
ADITYA NARAYAN

.....Petitioner
Through: Mr. Dhananjay Singh Sehrawat, Ms.
Sonia Rana, Advocates.

versus

STATE (NCT OF DELHI) & ORS.

.....Respondent
Through: Mr. Ashneet Singh, APP with SI
Ashish

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

% **ORDER**
23.04.2026
List on 14.09.2026.

MANOJ JAIN, J

APRIL 23, 2026/sw